

## Office of the Chief Executive Officer Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, Katra

## **Extension Notice**

For ensuring wider participation, the e-NIT published vide No. CO/Pur/NE/612/3739 dated 25.06.2024 (Group H) followed by Extension Notice No. CO/Pur/NE/612/4149 dated 10.08.2024, No. CO/Pur/NE/612/4370 dated 22.08.2024 and No. CO/Pur/NE/612/4649 dated 31.08.2024 for SITC and 5 years post-warranty CAMC of Medical Equipments for Medical College, Kakryal is hereby extended as per following detail:-

Particulars	Date & Time
Bid Submission End Date (Online)	17.09.2024 upto 02:00 PM
Opening of Technical Bid (Online)	18.09.2024 upto 03:00 PM

The e-NIT consisting of Qualifying information, Eligibility Criteria, Specifications, Bill of Quantities (B.O.Q.), Terms & Conditions of Contract and other details can be seen / downloaded from the website: <a href="http://jktenders.gov.in">http://jktenders.gov.in</a>& SMVDSB's website <a href="http://jktenders.gov.in">www.maavaishnodevi.org</a>.

Other terms & conditions mentioned in the ibid e-NIT shall remain unchanged.

Sd/(Dr. Gopal K Sharma)
Asstt. Chief Executive Officer

No.: CO/Pur/NE/612/4940

Dated: 11.09.2024